Nealey, Precinct 15, moved to fix the method of voting for Article 1-A by oral roll call vote. 
Quantum of Vote:   Majority 
Town Meeting Vote: The motion failed (27-95) 

ARTICLE 1-A: 
Mr. Salerno moved that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of Fifteen Million Nine Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($15,950,000), to pay costs of the Water Street Promenade - Northern 
Section project, so-called, (the “Project”)  including but not limited to planning and design, 
roadway improvements, street lighting, stormwater management/drainage, promenades and 
plazas, protective railings, walls, seawalls, slope alterations, pile foundations, boardwalk and